#### SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

#### ORDINANCE NUMBER 17-39

# AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING PATRICK MCCARTHY AS VILLAGE MANAGER AND SETTING HIS SALARY

DAVE KIMSEY, Village President AMY DAHLKAMP, Village Clerk

TERRY FOUNTAIN
BRETT GERGER
NINA LINDHORST
RYAN MANN
MATT MAU
PAUL SCHERSCHEL
Village Trustees

### ORDINANCE NO. 17-39

# AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING PATRICK MCCARTHY AS VILLAGE MANAGER AND SETTING HIS SALARY

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham ("Village") is an Illinois Municipal Corporation existing and operating under the Illinois Municipal Code and the laws of the State of Illinois; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Code, Section 31.54, provides the Village Manager shall be appointed by the Village President, with the advice and consent of the Village Board of Trustees;

WHEREAS, Patrick McCarthy has served as Interim Village Manager and the Village President desires to formally appoint Patrick McCarthy as Village Manager, coextensive with his term; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village hereby consent to the appointment of Patrick McCarthy as Village Manager.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

- **Section 1.** Recitals. The foregoing recitals shall be and are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Ordinance as if fully set forth in this Section 1.
- **Section 2.** Appointment of Village Manager. Patrick McCarthy is hereby appointed as the Village Manager, which appointment is consented to by the Village Board of Trustees.
- **Section 4.** Compensation. The annualized salary for the Village Manager shall be set at \$106,499.38 (payable as \$4,096.13 biweekly), which shall be retroactive to the beginning of the fiscal year, May 1, 2017. This reflects a 3% raise in the Village Manager's salary.
- **Section 5.** <u>Effective Date.</u> This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, publication and approval as required by law.

PASSED this 22 day of AUGUST, 2017.

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
TERRY FOUNTAIN	X			×
BRETT GERGER	X			×
NINA LINDHORST	X			×
RYAN MANN	X			×
MATT MAU			×	
PAUL SCHERSCHEL	×			X
DAVE KIMSEY				X
TOTAL	5	0	Ì	6

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 22 day of

August, 2017.	
	Dave Kimsey, Village President

· ·

Attest: